Time Statement for Geoff Malicoat
for work on the Anne Wolfe Trust Lawsuit
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date
08/24/21
09/14/21
09/14/21
11/02/21
11/16/21
11/17/21
11/18/21
11/18/21
11/19/21
12/06/21
12/10/21
12/14/21
12/16/21
12/19/21
12/23/21
12/23/21
01/11/22
01/11/22
01/19/22
01/25/22
01/26/22
01/26/22
02/15/22
02/28/22
03/01/22
03/01/22
03/11/22
03/21/22
03/22/22
04/03/22
04/13/22
04/25/22
04/26/22
04/26/22
04/26/22
05/11/22
06/02/22
06/02/22
08/02/22
08/02/22
08/02/22
09/21/22
09/22/22
09/23/22

hote

Initial Consultation with Hal
Meeting with Hal & Anne
Reviewed documents

Meeting with Hal

Drafted Petition

Emails from/to Hal/Edits

Meeting with Hal

Telephone call to Hal

Telephone call from Hal

Final edits to Petition

Telephone call from Hal
Telephone call from Cynthia Wolfe
Meeting with Hal and Anne
Email from/to Hal

Telephone call from Joe Weiler
Email to Joe Weiler

Re-notice Hearing and cover letter
New proof of service/letter to Court
Telephone call from Hal

Zoom conference

Telephone call to Joe Weiler
Email from/to Hal

Telephone call from Joe Weiler
Telephone call to Joe Weiler
Zoom Hearing

Meeting with Hal

Telephone call from George Phillips
Telephone call to George Phillips
Telephone call to Hal

Telephone call to George Phillips
Email from/to Hal

Telephone call from Hal
Telephone call to George Phillips
Telephone call to Hal

Hearing

Telephone call to George Phillips
Email from/to Hal

Telephone call to George Phillips
Telephone call to Hal

Hearing

Email to Hal

Telephone call from Hal
Mediation

Email from/to Hal

rate $250
time amount
1.0 NO CHARGE
0.8 $200
1.2 $300
0.8 $200
2.0 $500
04 $100
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
1.0 $250
0.6 $150
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.5 $125
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
1.1 $275
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.3 $75
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
04 $100
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
04 $100
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.6 $150
0.1 $25
04 $100
6.0 $1,500
0.3 $75



#
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63

date
09/27/22
09/27/22
09/30/22
10/13/22
10/18/22
10/19/22
10/25/22
11/07/22
11/14/22
11/17/22
11/17/22
11/28/22
11/28/22
11/30/22
12/01/22

12/08/22
12/27/22
01/04/23
02/01/23

hote

Telephone call from George Phillips
Hearing

Email from/to Hal

Mediation

Email from/to Hal

Telephone call to George Phillips
Hearing

Email from/to Hal

Email to Joe Weiler

Email from/to Hal

Email from/to Hal

Email from/to Hal

Email to Joe Weiler

Status Conference

Telephone call to Hal

Review motion to show cause

Draft and file response to motion
Hearing at Midland County Probate Court
Hearing at Midland County Probate Court

Total:

time amount
0.2 $50
04 $100
0.2 $50
2.2 $550
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.1 $25
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.2 $50
0.1 $25
0.3 $75
0.2 $50
0.3 $75
0.5 $125
0.8 $200
1.0 $250
31.9 $7,725



