## **Time Statement for Geoff Malicoat**

for work on the Anne Wolfe Trust Lawsuit

<u>#</u> 1	<u>date</u>	note	time	amount
	08/24/21	Initial Consultation with Hal	1.0	NO CHARGE
2	09/14/21	Meeting with Hal & Anne	0.8	\$200 \$200
3	09/14/21	Reviewed documents	1.2	\$300 \$300
4	11/02/21	Meeting with Hal	8.0	\$200 \$500
5	11/16/21	Drafted Petition	2.0	\$500 \$100
6 7	11/17/21	Emails from/to Hal/Edits	0.4	\$100
	11/18/21	Meeting with Hal	0.3 0.2	\$75
8 9	11/18/21 11/19/21	Telephone call from Hal	0.2	\$50 \$50
9 10	12/06/21	Telephone call from Hal Final edits to Petition	0.2	\$50 \$75
11	12/00/21		0.3	\$50
12	12/10/21	Telephone call from Hal Telephone call from Cynthia Wolfe	1.0	\$250
13	12/14/21	Meeting with Hal and Anne	0.6	\$250 \$150
14	12/10/21	Email from/to Hal	0.0	\$50
15	12/19/21	Telephone call from Joe Weiler	0.2	\$30 \$75
16	12/23/21	Email to Joe Weiler	0.3	\$50
17	01/11/22	Re-notice Hearing and cover letter	0.2	\$125
18	01/11/22	New proof of service/letter to Court	0.3	\$75
19	01/11/22	Telephone call from Hal	0.2	\$50
20	01/15/22	Zoom conference	1.1	\$275
21	01/26/22	Telephone call to Joe Weiler	0.2	\$50
22	01/26/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
23	02/15/22	Telephone call from Joe Weiler	0.2	\$50
24	02/28/22	Telephone call to Joe Weiler	0.2	\$50
25	03/01/22	Zoom Hearing	0.3	\$75
26	03/01/22	Meeting with Hal	0.3	\$75
27	03/11/22	Telephone call from George Phillips	0.3	\$75
28	03/21/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.2	\$50
29	03/22/22	Telephone call to Hal	0.2	\$50
30	04/03/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.4	\$100
31	04/13/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
32	04/25/22	Telephone call from Hal	0.2	\$50
33	04/26/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.3	\$75
34	04/26/22	Telephone call to Hal	0.2	\$50
35	04/26/22	Hearing	0.4	\$100
36	05/11/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.3	\$75
37	06/02/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
38	06/02/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.3	\$75
39	08/02/22	Telephone call to Hal	0.2	\$50
40	08/02/22	Hearing	0.6	\$150
41	08/02/22	Email to Hal	0.1	\$25
42	09/21/22	Telephone call from Hal	0.4	\$100
43	09/22/22	Mediation	6.0	\$1,500
44	09/23/22	Email from/to Hal	0.3	\$75

rate

\$250

<u>#</u>	<u>date</u>	<u>note</u>	<u>time</u>	<u>amount</u>
45	09/27/22	Telephone call from George Phillips	0.2	\$50
46	09/27/22	Hearing	0.4	\$100
47	09/30/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
48	10/13/22	Mediation	2.2	\$550
49	10/18/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
50	10/19/22	Telephone call to George Phillips	0.2	\$50
51	10/25/22	Hearing	0.3	\$75
52	11/07/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
53	11/14/22	Email to Joe Weiler	0.1	\$25
54	11/17/22	Email from/to Hal	0.3	\$75
55	11/17/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
56	11/28/22	Email from/to Hal	0.2	\$50
57	11/28/22	Email to Joe Weiler	0.1	\$25
58	11/30/22	Status Conference	0.3	\$75
59	12/01/22	Telephone call to Hal	0.2	\$50
60	12/08/22	Review motion to show cause	0.3	\$75
61	12/27/22	Draft and file response to motion	0.5	\$125
62	01/04/23	Hearing at Midland County Probate Court	8.0	\$200
63	02/01/23	Hearing at Midland County Probate Court	1.0	\$250

Total: 31.9 \$7,725